Administrative expense (11,803)  (6,503)

Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position 502,974   210,322
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 2,409,093   2,912,067
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Ending (b) $ 2,912,067   $ 2,701,745

Net Pension Liability – Ending (a-b) $   (267,061)  $   70,650

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the

Total Pension Liability

110.1%

97.5%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   877,178   $ 1,022,920

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered

Employee Payroll

(30.4%)

6.9%

NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

5

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the township as of December 31, 2015, 2016,
2017, and 2018, calculated using the discount rate of 8.0%, as well as what the township’s net
pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point
lower or 1 percentage-point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(7.0%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(8.0%)

1% Increase

(9.0%)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/15 $   379,426   $   150,248   $   (48,584)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/16 $   406,366   $   169,419   $   (36,313)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/17 $   (16,730)  $   (267,061)  $   (483,715)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/18 $   334,523  $   70,650   $   (157,733)

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

 Contributions as
a Percentage of

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

2014  $   61,761  $   61,761  $   -   $  726,886  8.50%
2015  60,379  60,379  -   714,542  8.45%
2016  78,922  78,922  -   719,300  10.97%
2017  96,778  296,778  (200,000)  877,178  33.83%
2018  135,724  180,724  (45,000)  1,022,920  17.67%

NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

6

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENT RETURNS

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return, Net of Investment Expense:

2018 (6.69%)
2017 16.48%
2016 7.80%
2015 (1.23%)
2014 7.17%

NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

7

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It
is intended to help users assess the plan’s funding status on a going-concern basis, assess progress
made in accumulating assets to pay benefits when due, and make comparisons with other state and
local government retirement systems.

The actuarial information is required by Act 205 biennially. The historical information, beginning
as of January 1, 2013, is as follows: